

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324 01Z013	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)			
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-39.69%		25.00%				21.88%
			320,000.00	193,000.00	-127,000	400,000.00	80,000	390,000.00	70,000		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	59.7700	ha	2,500.0000	600.0000	-76.00%	300.0000	-88.00%	500.0000	-80.00%		
			149,425.00	35,862.00	-113,563	17,931.00	-131,494	29,885.00	-119,540		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB										
	22.0000	m	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%	8.7500	-12.50%	8.7500	-12.50%		
			220.00	330.00	110	192.50	-28	192.50	-28		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	1347.8000	m	3.6000	5.0000	38.89%	4.9000	36.11%	4.9000	36.11%		
			4,852.08	6,739.00	1,887	6,604.22	1,752	6,604.22	1,752		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	80.0000	EACH	160.0000	170.0000	6.25%	165.0000	3.13%	165.0000	3.13%		
			12,800.00	13,600.00	800	13,200.00	400	13,200.00	400		
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST										
	1126.0000	EACH	2.0000	2.5000	25.00%	2.2500	12.50%	1.0000	-50.00%		
			2,252.00	2,815.00	563	2,533.50	282	1,126.00	-1,126		
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	52900.0000	m	0.1000	0.1200	20.00%	0.1100	10.00%	0.1800	80.00%		
			5,290.00	6,348.00	1,058	5,819.00	529	9,522.00	4,232		
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE										
	1900.0000	m	1.5000	2.0000	33.33%	2.0000	33.33%	1.3000	-13.33%		
			2,850.00	3,800.00	950	3,800.00	950	2,470.00	-380		
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	147.7000	m	8.0000	16.0000	100.00%	10.0000	25.00%	6.0000	-25.00%		
			1,181.60	2,363.20	1,182	1,477.00	295	886.20	-295		
10	REMOVING WIRE FENCE										
	728.6000	m	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	5.0000	66.67%	1.6400	-45.33%		
			2,185.80	1,457.20	-729	3,643.00	1,457	1,194.90	-991		
11	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER										
	34.0000	EACH	125.0000	160.0000	28.00%	100.0000	-20.00%	50.0000	-60.00%		
			4,250.00	5,440.00	1,190	3,400.00	-850	1,700.00	-2,550		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324 01Z013	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)			
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 79591.0000	m3	4.0000 318,364.00	7.2500 81.25%	7.2500 7.2500	81.25% 81.25%	8.0000 636,728.00	100.00% 318,364		
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 12850.0000	m2	5.0000 64,250.00	0.7500 -85.00%	3.2500 9,637.50	-35.00% -54,613	0.9000 41,762.50	-82.00% -22,488	11,565.00	-52,685
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 60605.0000	m3	2.0000 121,210.00	0.3500 -82.50%	0.3500 21,211.75	-82.50% -99,998	0.5000 21,211.75	-75.00% -99,998	30,302.50	-90,908
DRAINAGE										
15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6.5000	m3	10.0000 65.00	65.0000 422.50	550.00% 358	15.0000 97.50	50.00% 33	18.0000 117.00	80.00% 52	
16	CONCRETE INLET 8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 8,000.00	850.0000 -15.00%	900.0000 7,200.00	-10.00% -800	1,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00% 0		
17	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 12.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 18,000.00	1,510.0000 120	0.67% 120	1,300.0000 15,600.00	-13.33% -2,400	1,400.0000 16,800.00	-6.67% -1,200	
18	QUARRY SPALLS 2.6000	m3	300.0000 780.00	110.0000 286.00	-63.33% -494	70.0000 182.00	-76.67% -598	80.0000 208.00	-73.33% -572	
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 223.9000	m	95.0000 21,270.50	112.0000 3,806	17.89% 3,806	80.0000 17,912.00	-15.79% -3,359	90.0000 20,151.00	-5.26% -1,120	
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 168.4000	m	110.0000 18,524.00	183.0000 30,817.20	66.36% 12,293	105.0000 17,682.00	-4.55% -842	120.0000 20,208.00	9.09% 1,684	
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 900 MM DIAM. 2.6000	m	200.0000 520.00	400.0000 1,040.00	100.00% 520	160.0000 416.00	-20.00% -104	180.0000 468.00	-10.00% -52	
22	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 1200 MM DIAM. 5.4000	m	250.0000 1,350.00	450.0000 2,430.00	80.00% 1,080	300.0000 1,620.00	20.00% 270	320.0000 1,728.00	28.00% 378	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324 01Z013	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
DRAINAGE											
23	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 15.9000	m	300.0000 4,770.00	200.0000 3,180.00	-33.33% -1,590	220.0000 3,498.00	-26.67% -1,272	240.0000 3,816.00	-20.00% -954		
24	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT PIPE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	225.0000 675.00	50.00% 225	100.0000 300.00	-33.33% -150	100.0000 300.00	-33.33% -150		
SURFACING											
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 54000.0000	t	7.5000 405,000.00	9.9000 534,600.00	32.00% 129,600	9.7000 523,800.00	29.33% 118,800	10.5000 567,000.00	40.00% 162,000		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
26	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 57.0000	t	230.0000 13,110.00	200.0000 11,400.00	-13.04% -1,710	215.0000 12,255.00	-6.52% -855	200.0000 11,400.00	-13.04% -1,710		
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00%	27,000.00	0.00%	27,000.00	0.00%		
28	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 33.0000	t	250.0000 8,250.00	200.0000 6,600.00	-20.00% -1,650	210.0000 6,930.00	-16.00% -1,320	300.0000 9,900.00	20.00% 1,650		
29	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
30	CRACK SEALING 9300.0000	m	1.5000 13,950.00	1.2000 11,160.00	-20.00% -2,790	1.1500 10,695.00	-23.33% -3,255	1.6500 15,345.00	10.00% 1,395		
31	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 248800.0000	m2	0.5500 136,840.00	0.9000 223,920.00	63.64% 87,080	0.7000 174,160.00	27.27% 37,320	0.8500 211,480.00	54.55% 74,640		
32	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 2300.0000	t	45.0000 103,500.00	36.0000 82,800.00	-20.00% -20,700	35.0000 80,500.00	-22.22% -23,000	75.0000 172,500.00	66.67% 69,000		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324 01Z013	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989091788
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-21 27200.0000	t	29.0000 788,800.00	29.5000 802,400.00	1.72% 13,600	30.0000 816,000.00	3.45% 27,200	41.5000 1,128,800.00	43.10% 340,000		
34	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM PG 64-2 22900.0000	t	30.0000 687,000.00	25.0000 572,500.00	-16.67% -114,500	28.5000 652,650.00	-5.00% -34,350	35.0000 801,500.00	16.67% 114,500		
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		47,800.00	47,800.00	0.00%	47,800.00	0.00%	47,800.00	0.00%		
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		27,700.00	27,700.00	0.00%	27,700.00	0.00%	27,700.00	0.00%		
37	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		23,400.00	23,400.00	0.00%	23,400.00	0.00%	23,400.00	0.00%		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 35.4700	ha	2,500.0000 88,675.00	2,220.0000 78,743.40	-11.20% -9,932	2,215.0700 78,568.53	-11.40% -10,106	2,215.0700 78,568.53	-11.40% -10,106		
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-AD-23 2.2000	ha	2,500.0000 5,500.00	2,220.0000 4,884.00	-11.20% -616	2,215.0700 4,873.15	-11.40% -627	2,215.0700 4,873.15	-11.40% -627		
40	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 35.4700	ha	300.0000 10,641.00	950.0000 33,696.50	216.67% 23,056	949.3200 33,672.38	216.44% 23,031	949.3200 33,672.38	216.44% 23,031		
41	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-AD-23 2.2000	ha	300.0000 660.00	950.0000 2,090.00	216.67% 1,430	949.3200 2,088.50	216.44% 1,429	949.3200 2,088.50	216.44% 1,429		
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
	RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD	2000 E BEECH ST
	WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324	99212-0928	98837-0738	98901-2147
	01Z013	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989091788
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
43	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	90.0000	m	45.0000	85.0000	88.89%	50.0000	11.11%	40.0000	-11.11%	
			4,050.00	7,650.00	3,600	4,500.00	450	3,600.00	-450	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1503.3000	m	39.0000	36.0000	-7.69%	35.9000	-7.95%	35.9000	-7.95%	
			58,628.70	54,118.80	-4,510	53,968.47	-4,660	53,968.47	-4,660	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM									
	209.6000	m	120.0000	175.0000	45.83%	173.1000	44.25%	173.1000	44.25%	
			25,152.00	36,680.00	11,528	36,281.76	11,130	36,281.76	11,130	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	118.0000	m	100.0000	150.0000	50.00%	148.8000	48.80%	148.8000	48.80%	
			11,800.00	17,700.00	5,900	17,558.40	5,758	17,558.40	5,758	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10									
	9.5000	m	90.0000	70.0000	-22.22%	67.6000	-24.89%	67.6000	-24.89%	
			855.00	665.00	-190	642.20	-213	642.20	-213	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	12.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00%	1,135.0000	13.50%	1,135.0000	13.50%	
			12,000.00	14,400.00	2,400	13,620.00	1,620	13,620.00	1,620	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13									
	6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00%	1,140.0000	14.00%	1,140.0000	14.00%	
			6,000.00	7,200.00	1,200	6,840.00	840	6,840.00	840	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 14									
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00%	1,140.0000	14.00%	1,140.0000	14.00%	
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800	4,560.00	560	4,560.00	560	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00%	1,165.0000	16.50%	1,165.0000	16.50%	
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400	2,330.00	330	2,330.00	330	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	17.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00%	955.0000	-4.50%	955.0000	-4.50%	
			17,000.00	17,000.00	0	16,235.00	-765	16,235.00	-765	
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	52.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	1,760.0000	3.53%	1,750.0000	2.94%	1,750.0000	2.94%	
			88,400.00	91,520.00	3,120	91,000.00	2,600	91,000.00	2,600	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
	RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD	2000 E BEECH ST
	WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324	99212-0928	98837-0738	98901-2147
	01Z013	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989091788
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL									
	2.0000 EACH		650.0000	550.0000	-15.38%	520.0000	-20.00%	520.0000	-20.00%	
			1,300.00	1,100.00	-200	1,040.00	-260	1,040.00	-260	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000 EACH		2,200.0000	2,200.0000	0.00%	2,100.0000	-4.55%	2,100.0000	-4.55%	
			4,400.00	4,400.00	0	4,200.00	-200	4,200.00	-200	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	21.0000 EACH		450.0000	550.0000	22.22%	528.5000	17.44%	528.5000	17.44%	
			9,450.00	11,550.00	2,100	11,098.50	1,649	11,098.50	1,649	
57	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	183.0000 m		21.0000	28.0000	33.33%	27.2000	29.52%	27.2000	29.52%	
			3,843.00	5,124.00	1,281	4,977.60	1,135	4,977.60	1,135	
58	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	457.2000 m		10.5000	8.0000	-23.81%	7.2000	-31.43%	7.2000	-31.43%	
			4,800.60	3,657.60	-1,143	3,291.84	-1,509	3,291.84	-1,509	
59	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	28.0000 m		35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	35.0000	0.00%	35.0000	0.00%	
			980.00	1,120.00	140	980.00	0	980.00	0	
60	TEMPORARY BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3									
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	700.0000	-65.00%	650.0000	-67.50%	650.0000	-67.50%	
			2,000.00	700.00	-1,300	650.00	-1,350	650.00	-1,350	
61	TEMPORARY BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00%	955.0000	-52.25%	955.0000	-52.25%	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	955.00	-1,045	955.00	-1,045	
62	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	2,600.0000	-74.00%	2,500.0000	-75.00%	2,500.0000	-75.00%	
			10,000.00	2,600.00	-7,400	2,500.00	-7,500	2,500.00	-7,500	
63	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
64	RESETTNG IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	1,100.0000	-68.57%	1,000.0000	-71.43%	1,000.0000	-71.43%	
			3,500.00	1,100.00	-2,400	1,000.00	-2,500	1,000.00	-2,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
	RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD	2000 E BEECH ST
	WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324	99212-0928	98837-0738	98901-2147
	01Z013	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989091788
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
65	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000		700.0000	-86.00%	500.0000	-90.00%	3,000.0000	-40.00%
			5,000.00		700.00	-4,300	500.00	-4,500	3,000.00	-2,000
66	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	80.0000	HR	45.0000		60.0000	33.33%	55.0000	22.22%	55.0000	22.22%
			3,600.00		4,800.00	1,200	4,400.00	800	4,400.00	800
67	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	1117.0000	EACH	20.0000		17.0000	-15.00%	19.0000	-5.00%	18.0000	-10.00%
			22,340.00		18,989.00	-3,351	21,223.00	-1,117	20,106.00	-2,234
68	PAINT LINE									
	149292.0000	m	0.1800		0.1800	-0.00%	0.1700	-5.56%	0.2500	38.89%
			26,872.56		26,872.56	-0	25,379.64	-1,493	37,323.00	10,450
69	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	3896.0000	m	1.0000		0.6000	-40.00%	0.5500	-45.00%	0.5500	-45.00%
			3,896.00		2,337.60	-1,558	2,142.80	-1,753	2,142.80	-1,753
70	PAINTED DROP LANE LINE									
	200.0000	m	0.1800		0.5000	177.78%	0.4500	150.00%	1.0000	455.56%
			36.00		100.00	64	90.00	54	200.00	164
71	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	52.5000	m2	15.0000		17.0000	13.33%	16.0000	6.67%	15.0000	0.00%
			787.50		892.50	105	840.00	53	787.50	0
72	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	138.0000	m	6.0000		6.0000	0.00%	4.5000	-25.00%	8.0000	33.33%
			828.00		828.00	0	621.00	-207	1,104.00	276
73	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	20.0000	EACH	30.0000		25.0000	-16.67%	23.0000	-23.33%	55.0000	83.33%
			600.00		500.00	-100	460.00	-140	1,100.00	500
74	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	10.0000	EACH	30.0000		50.0000	66.67%	45.0000	50.00%	55.0000	83.33%
			300.00		500.00	200	450.00	150	550.00	250
75	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	8.0000	EACH	30.0000		50.0000	66.67%	45.0000	50.00%	65.0000	116.67%
			240.00		400.00	160	360.00	120	520.00	280

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324 01Z013	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)			
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
76	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	17.3800	HUND	1,000.0000	1,350.0000	35.00%	850.0000	-15.00%	850.0000	-15.00%
			17,380.00	23,463.00	6,083	14,773.00	-2,607	14,773.00	-2,607
77	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	60950.0000	m	0.1600	0.2200	37.50%	0.1800	12.50%	0.2000	25.00%
			9,752.00	13,409.00	3,657	10,971.00	1,219	12,190.00	2,438
78	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP								
	76.9300	km	260.0000	250.0000	-3.85%	410.0000	57.69%	355.0000	36.54%
			20,001.80	19,232.50	-769	31,541.30	11,540	27,310.15	7,308
79	SIGN COVERING								
	2.0000	m2	45.0000	150.0000	233.33%	120.0000	166.67%	125.0000	177.78%
			90.00	300.00	210	240.00	150	250.00	160
80	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			3.23%		-9.86%		-0.40%
			124,000.00	128,000.00	4,000	111,770.00	-12,230	123,500.00	-500
81	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1								
		L.S.			-45.00%		6.98%		13.65%
			30,000.00	16,500.00	-13,500	32,095.00	2,095	34,095.00	4,095
82	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2								
		L.S.			-13.92%		4.94%		7.47%
			79,000.00	68,000.00	-11,000	82,900.00	3,900	84,900.00	5,900
83	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3								
		L.S.			-4.76%		1.79%		4.17%
			42,000.00	40,000.00	-2,000	42,750.00	750	43,750.00	1,750
84	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4								
		L.S.			-12.24%		-5.82%		-3.87%
			49,000.00	43,000.00	-6,000	46,150.00	-2,850	47,102.00	-1,898
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 5								
		L.S.			-1.27%		8.85%		8.85%
			78,500.00	77,500.00	-1,000	85,450.00	6,950	85,450.00	6,950
86	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 6								
		L.S.			1.91%		6.43%		9.87%
			78,500.00	80,000.00	1,500	83,550.00	5,050	86,250.00	7,750

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
	RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD	2000 E BEECH ST
	WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324	99212-0928	98837-0738	98901-2147
	01Z013	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989091788
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.								
TRAFFIC												
87	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN											
	3700.0000	HR	3.0000	2.6000	-13.33%	11,100.00	9,620.00	-1,480	2.5000	-16.67%	3.0000	0.00%
88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN											
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	5,100.0000	410.00%	3,000.00	15,300.00	12,300	5,000.0000	400.00%	7,500.0000	650.00%
89	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN											
	1400.0000	HR	6.0000	4.5000	-25.00%	8,400.00	6,300.00	-2,100	4.0000	-33.33%	3.7500	-37.50%
90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES											
		L.S.										
			11,500.00	1,700.00	-85.22%				1,500.00	-86.96%	2,500.00	-78.26%
91	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL											
	210.0000	HR	30.0000	31.0000	3.33%	6,300.00	6,510.00	210	30.0000	0.00%	41.0000	36.67%
92	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR											
	4800.0000	HR	31.0000	33.0000	6.45%	148,800.00	158,400.00	9,600	32.5000	4.84%	31.0000	0.00%
93	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE											
	100.0000	DAY	50.0000	65.0000	30.00%	5,000.00	6,500.00	1,500	60.0000	20.00%	55.0000	10.00%
94	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
	1100.0000	HR	32.0000	34.0000	6.25%	35,200.00	37,400.00	2,200	33.5000	4.69%	34.0000	6.25%
95	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A											
	125.3800	m2	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08%	8,149.70	6,269.00	-1,881	45.0000	-30.77%	65.0000	0.00%
OTHER ITEMS												
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL											
	280.0000	m3	9.5000	9.0000	-5.26%	2,660.00	2,520.00	-140	10.0000	5.26%	10.0000	5.26%
97	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B											
	169.0000	m2	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00%	1,690.00	1,014.00	-676	5.0000	-50.00%	5.0000	-50.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 090,260,261	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 & SR 260 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324 01Z013	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850
PROJECT	: IM-0905(094)			
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
98	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 155.8000	m	25.0000 3,895.00	-12.00% -467	22.0000 3,427.60	50.0000 7,790.00	100.00% 3,895	21.3000 3,318.54	-14.80% -576	
99	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 5.0000	EACH	130.0000 650.00	-15.38% -100	110.0000 550.00	150.0000 750.00	15.38% 100	100.0000 500.00	-23.08% -150	
100	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 726.2000	m	15.0000 10,893.00	-53.33% -5,810	7.0000 5,083.40	10.0000 7,262.00	-33.33% -3,631	6.8800 4,996.26	-54.13% -5,897	
101	ADJUST INLET - CONCRETE INLET 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	40.00% 200	350.0000 700.00	750.0000 1,500.00	200.00% 1,000	750.0000 1,500.00	200.00% 1,000	
102	ADJUST INLET - GRATE INLET TYPE 2 10.0000	EACH	275.0000 2,750.00	16.36% 450	320.0000 3,200.00	500.0000 5,000.00	81.82% 2,250	500.0000 5,000.00	81.82% 2,250	
103	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	0.00% 0	300.0000 1,200.00	500.0000 2,000.00	66.67% 800	500.0000 2,000.00	66.67% 800	
104	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	225.0000 450.00	33.33% 150	300.0000 600.00	150.0000 300.00	-33.33% -150	250.0000 500.00	11.11% 50	
105	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		5,000.00	-30.00% -1,500	3,500.00	2,500.00	-50.00% -2,500	2,500.00	-50.00% -2,500	
106	ADJUST VALVE BOX 6.0000	EACH	225.0000 1,350.00	55.56% 750	350.0000 2,100.00	350.0000 2,100.00	55.56% 750	350.0000 2,100.00	55.56% 750	
107	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	2.0000 1,600.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 1,600.00	4.0000 3,200.00	100.00% 1,600	2.0000 1,600.00	0.00% 0	
108	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006136 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1152
 HWY : SR 090,260,261
 TITLE : SR 90 & SR 260
 RITZVILLE TO TOKIO AND
 WELLSANDT RD U-XING 90/324
 01Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(094)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
109	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	10,000.00	7,000.00	-30.00%	20,000.00	100.00%	4,500.00	-55.00%
110	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
111	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
112	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	600.00	-60.00%	3,000.00	100.00%	1,000.00	-33.33%
113	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	10,000.00	4,200.00	-58.00%	5,000.00	-50.00%	10,000.00	0.00%
114	STORMWATER INLET PROTECTION								
	31.0000 EACH		50.0000	20.0000	-60.00%	100.0000	100.00%	100.0000	100.00%
			1,550.00	620.00	-930	3,100.00	1,550	3,100.00	1,550
115	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	3991.0000 m		15.0000	10.2500	-31.67%	6.1500	-59.00%	10.0000	-33.33%
			59,865.00	40,907.75	-18,957	24,544.65	-35,320	39,910.00	-19,955
116	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	40850.0000 m2		1.5000	1.0500	-30.00%	1.2500	-16.67%	1.5000	0.00%
			61,275.00	42,892.50	-18,383	51,062.50	-10,213	61,275.00	0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,762,349.84	\$4,694,206.61	-1.43%	\$4,959,494.05	4.14%	\$5,688,089.61	19.44%